

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45793/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WP No. 7975/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

R. ARIVANANDHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17598/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17602/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.17604/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.17600/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.17603/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR
Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. A.Animesh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition
as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22727-22730/2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

