

ITEM NO.301+302 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2063-2066/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WP No. 26234/2013 03-07-2019 in WP No. 26028/2013 03-07-2019 in WP No. 10282/2015 03-07-2019 in WP No. 10283/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

C.S. GOPALAKRISHNAN ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3289/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 77573/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4106/2020

IA No. 17602/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 17604/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17603/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Diary No(s). 15466/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79920/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79921/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79919/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 06-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sugam kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Apratim Animesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Hasija, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR

Mr. Suhrit Parthasarathy, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Saaketh kasibhatla, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Advocates-on-record for the respondent(s) had circulated a letter for adjournment on the ground mentioned therein. However, that ground does not exist today and the respondent(s) are inclined to proceed with the matter.

In view of letter, however, we defer the hearing of these matters for two weeks as jointly prayed by the parties.

List the matters on 20th August, 2021 at 2.00 p.m. before this Bench.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER