

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5692-5695/2021

C.S. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91943/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.3289/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 77573/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5697/2021 (XII)

(IA No.79920/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.79921/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 79919/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 16-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Parthasarathy, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. N Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv./AAG
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AoR.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.
Ms. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for further time for completing his instructions.

Learned counsel for the appellants though state objections but in the interest of justice an opportunity is extended.

List these matters for hearing in the second week of January, 2023 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)