

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5692-5695/2021

C.S. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91943/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No.3289/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No.77573/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No.5697/2021 (XII)

IA No.79921/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG  
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters for further hearing on 28.02.2023, as  
prayed for and agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

