

ITEM NO.39(PH)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5692-5695/2021

C.S. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91943/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 3289/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 77573/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5697/2021 (XII)

(IA No. 79921/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suhrit Parthasarathy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. N Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. C.Kranti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Mr. C.Kranti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner(s)
have concluded on their submissions.

The submissions of the learned senior
counsel, Mr. K.K. Venugopal, for the respondents
remained inconclusive.

List these matters for further hearing on
03.03.2023 at 2.00 p.m.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER