

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5692-5695/2021

C.S. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. DINESH MAHESHWARI AND HON. SANJAY KUMAR, JJ.]
IA No. 91943/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 3289/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 77573/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5697/2021 (XII)

IA No. 79921/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suhrit Parthasarathy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. N Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)